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etc. were exempted from the ban im. pos;d in 1974 and only tbe administrative posts in these Departments were covered by the ball ;

(b) if so, Whether a similar approach is proposed to be followed tbis ti~e and the ban on recruitment to existing vacancies and Dew posts imposed in 1984 would be modified suitably so as to be at par with the 1974 ban;

(c) if so, the exact date by which the necessary modification is likely to be made; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
JANARDHANA POOJARY): Part
(8) : - Yes, Sir.

Part (b) :-No, Sir.

Part (C) ':-Does not arise.

Part (d) :-Instructions issued in January. 1984 advising Ministries/Depart-
ments of the Government of India not to fill up vacancres except where recruitment action had a lreudy been taken were part of a package of antl-infial ionary measures and tbe cir::um!tances ha~e not changed since then to necessi·
tate any relaxation of these instructions.

Release of Prabhadevl Warehouse by customs

626. SHRI NATVARSINH SO.
LANKJ: Will the Minister of Fl.
NANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to starred Question No. 407 given on 12th April, 1985 regarding pilferages (rbm warehouse of Collectorate of Cus. toms, Bombay and Ita te :

(I) The grounds on which Bombay MUnicipal Corporation bas not taken cognisance of the change of user of Prabhadevi Warehouse under the occupation of Collector of Customs. Bombay especially when the plans for construe. tion ot tesidenti.' Bats have been pasaed by tbe Corporation ; and

(b) whether tbe Collector or Cus. toms. Bombay has searched an alternative accommodation ?

THE MINISTER. OP STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
JANARDHANA POOJARY) (8) : It is reported by the Bombay Municipal Corporation that the plot owners were asked to comply with certain requirements and that those conditions have not been complied with and hence DO cognizance of the change of user is taken by the Municipal Corporation.

(b) The Collectorate is examining the proposals for alternate accommodation already received.

Shortage of ferro silicon

. 627. SARI CHINTA MOHAN:
Will the Minister of STEEL, MINES AND COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a shortage of ferror silicon for Steel Authority of India Limited and other steel factories
(Bu~iness Standard, dated 8.7.19805) ;

(b) jf so. whether this is Boing to be imported ;

(C) whether shortfall in prorfuction duty w'lich are pending realisation of ferro silIcon is due to shortage of power in Andhra Pradesh and other States;
and

(d) if so, the corrective steps proposed?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF STEEL (SHRI
K. NATWAR SINGH): (8) Stoel
Authority of India Limited plants have been faciDS a shor'~ge of ferro silicon.

(b) Import or ferro silicon is UDder consideration of the Sl4!el AUlhority of India Limited (SAIL)

(c) and (d) SAIL are experiencio. shortfalls in the supPlies of ferr*> .ilicon from suppliers located in ICarn.tata and Orissa. The supplier of ferro siUccta to SAIL from Andhra Pradesh bas

